<u>МАІМБ</u> "योग: कर्मस कौशळम:"

MAHARAJA AGRASEN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES

(A unit of Maharaja Agrasen Technical Education Society) Affiliated to GGSIP University; Recognized u/s 2(f) of UGC Recognized by Bar Council of India; ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector 22, Rohini, Delhi - 110086, INDIA Tel. Office: 8448186947, 8448186950 www.maims.ac.in

Report

Seminar on "Intellectual Property and Youth; Innovating for a better future"

(Tuesday) April -26, 2022

IPR DAY CELEBRATION on 26th April 2022 Department of Law, Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies celebrated the World Intellectual Property Day, 2022 on the theme of "Intellectual Property and Youth; Innovating for a better Future" on 26th April 2022 in the Maharaja Agrasen Auditorium Hall.

A total of 100 participants graced the event. This event was graced by the presence of distinguished speakers namely Prof. (Dr.) Lisa P. Lukose, Professor, GGSIP University, Ms. Sonal Madan, Partner, Chadha & Chadha Associates. The event was organized under the supervision of Prof. (Dr.) GP Govil, Advisor, MAIT, Prof. (Dr.) Ravi Kumar Gupta, Director, MAIMS, Dr. Praveen Kumar Gupta, Head, Department of Law, Prof. (Dr.) Rajni Malhotra Dhingra, Principal, MAIMS, Dr. Nisha Dhanraj Dewani and Ms. Akansksha Gupta (Faculty Coordinators).

The speakers had highlighted the role of young people to find new and better solutions that support the transition to a sustainable future. Prof. Lisa emphasized that the young people are the innovators, creators and entrepreneurs of tomorrow. As such, it is our responsibility to equip them with IP knowledge. Ms. Sonal Madan also stressed upon the indispensable need of IPR for our young generation.

The event discussed the government's role in providing number of opportunities for youth to find out how IP rights can support their goals, transform their ideas into reality, generate income, create jobs and make a positive impact on the world around them. Overall, this event was a great initiative taken up by MAIMS in the area of promotion, protection and awareness of IPR.



MAHARAJA AGRASEN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES

(A unit of Maharaja Agrasen Technical Education Society) Affiliated to GGSIP University; Recognized u/s 2(f) of UGC Recognized by Bar Council of India; ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector 22, Rohini, Delhi - 110086, INDIA Tel. Office: 8448186947, 8448186950 www.maims.ac.in



